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"Working together to build a strong foundation through Faith and learning"  

 

Playground  

Welcome back, I hope you all had a good break. You may have noticed our new playground markings 
which were installed during the half term holiday. The children (and staff!) have had great fun trying 
them out this week. Huge thanks to the PFA who funded this project and to all of our parents and 
children for supporting the fundraising events. As stated by a Year 1 pupil “we don’t just like them, we 
love them!” One additional marking will be added during the Easter holidays due to weather restraints 
last week.  

Our theme for worship this half term is: Justice 

 ‘Learn to do right. Seek justice’ Isaiah 1.17 

 

Miss Fowler 

As you may be aware, before half term Miss Fowler sustained a severe foot injury and is currently 
unable to attend work whilst she undergoes treatment. We wish Miss Fowler a speedy recovery and 
hope to see her back in school in a few weeks’ time. We will keep you updated on her progress. In 
Miss Fowler’s absence RAF are being taught by Mrs Timmins an experienced early years teacher.  

 

 

 

 

Welcome Mrs Farnell 

A warm welcome to Mrs Farnell who has joined the Christ Church team this week. Mrs Farnell will 
be working in the office alongside Mrs Fereday. We hope she will be very happy here at Christ 
Church.  

 

Comics/Magazines 

Do you have any unwanted children’s comics or magazines? If so we would love to have these in 
school to use in our book corners. Please send any comics/magazines into school with your child to 
pass onto their class teacher.  

Thank you for your support.  

Gold Award  

Well done to all of last half terms Gold Award Winners! 

Mia B, Lucas H, Aimal S, Charlie C, Miles B, Flo H, Lucas M, Lottie M, Aryan K, Joshan K, Harman B, 
Lauren G, Max W, Bella M, Stanley T, Kyle L-M, Akaal S, Jasper L-M, Aanya K, Daria M, Robyn P, 

Emilie W, Dominic G and Narayan B. 



Christ Church (Church of England) Infant School & Nursery  

Diary Dates  

Thursday 5th March 2020:    World Book Day - Children to come to school and  

      Nursery dressed as their favourite book character.  

Friday 6th March 2020:   Reception (RAF) School Crossing Patrol Visit 

      3:05-3:50pm Scholastic Book Fair in the hall 

Wednesday 11th March 2020:  Reception (RAF & RJP) Police Visit  

Friday 13th March 2020:   Reception (RJP) School Crossing Patrol Visit 

Tuesday 24th March 2020:  10:00am 1TM to lead Worship – Parents of pupils’ in 
1TM are invited to attend.  

Thursday 26th March 2020:  Year 1 Think Tank Visit 

Monday 30th March 2020: Year 2 Cadbury World Visit 

Tuesday 31st March 2020: Nursery/Infant School Parents’ Evening 3:30-5:30pm 

Wednesday 1st April 2020: Nursery/Infant School Parents’ Evening 4:00-7:00pm 

Thursday 2nd April 2020: Nursery Parents’ Evening 9:00-11:00am 

 Year 1 Fabulous Finale Day 

Friday 3rd April 2020: 10:00am Gold Award 

 Easter Church Service led by Year 2- Parents are invited 
to attend 

Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April: Easter Holiday 

Monday 20th April 2020:  Summer Term Commences 

Friday 24th April 2020:   9:00am PSHE Parents’ Consultation Meeting 

Tuesday 28th April 2020:   S2000 PE Parent Workshops (Year 2)       

      2VB 9:00-10:00am, 2SM 10:00-11:00am 

Thursday 30th April 2020:   S2000 PE Parent Workshops (Year 1) 

      1TM 9:00-10:00am, 1DO 10:00-11:00am 

Friday 1st May 2020:   S2000 PE Parent Workshops (Reception)          
      RAF 9:00-10:00am, RJP 10:00-11:00am 

Tuesday 5th May 2020:    Class Photographs 

Friday 8th May 2020:   May Day – Infant School and Nursery Closed 

Friday 22nd May 2020:    Break up for May half term 


